



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

List View

General Information Contact Default Values Discount Document Information Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1770917

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: VS0000049703

Legal Name: GFG SUPPLY INC

Alias/DBA: GFG SUPPLY INC

Total Bid: \$604,233.00

Response Date: 10/18/2025

Response Time: 11:50

Responded By User ID: GFGSUPPLY

First Name: GERALD

Last Name: FUNK

Email: jerry@gfgsupply.com

Phone: 7576504317

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT2600000026

Published Date: 10/15/25

Close Date: 10/21/25

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: DISTRICT 1 STEEL ORDER

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1770917
Solicitation Description: DISTRICT 1 STEEL ORDER
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2025-10-21 13:30	SR 0803 ESR10182500000002640	1

VENDOR
VS0000049703
GFG SUPPLY INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2600000026
Total Bid: 604233
Response Date: 2025-10-18
Response Time: 11:50:29
Comments: FOR LINE ITEMS 1 THU 21:
THIS OFFER IS TENDERED FOR PROMPT ACCEPTANCE.
INVENTORY IS SUBJECT TO PRIOR SALE.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X	FEIN#	DATE
-------------------------------	--------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	0167- HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILING 40 FT 11101704-258	200.00000	EA	1655.000000	331000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments: FOR LINE ITEMS 1 THRU 21:
THIS OFFER IS TENDERED FOR PROMPT ACCEPTANCE. INVENTORY IS SUBJECT TO PRIOR SALE.

Extended Description:
0167- HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILING 40 FT
11101704-258

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	0167- HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILING 50FT 11101704-258	100.00000	EA	2068.500000	206850.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
0167- HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILING 50FT
11101704-258

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	0167- W 06 X 15 STEEL BEAMS 20FT 11101704-051	200.00000	EA	247.000000	49400.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
0167- W 06 X 15 STEEL BEAMS
11101704-051

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	0122 PLATE ASTM A572 GRADE 50 1" X 96" X 240"	1.00000	EA	5711.000000	5711.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
0122 PLATE ASTM A572 GRADE 50
1" X 96" X 240"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	0122 PLATE ASTM A36 1/4" X 13" X 72"	2.00000	EA	220.000000	440.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0122 PLATE ASTM A36 1/4" X 13" X 72"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	0122 PLATE ASTM A36 1/4" X 48 1/2" X 71 1/2"	8.00000	EA	510.000000	4080.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0122 PLATE ASTM A36
1/4" X 48 1/2" X 71 1/2"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	0173 PLATE AR-400 1/2 X 4" X 48"	8.00000	EA	125.000000	1000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0173 PLATE AR-400 1/2 X 4" X 48"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	0173 PLATE AR- 400 1/2" X 5" X 12"	8.00000	EA	57.000000	456.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0173 PLATE AR- 400 1/2" X 5" X 12"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	0173 PLATE AR- 400 1/2" X 3" X 96"	6.00000	EA	166.000000	996.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0173 PLATE AR- 400 1/2" X 3" X 96"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	0170 SHEET HR CQ 7 GA X 4' X 8' 30102204-012	2.00000	EA	220.000000	440.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 SHEET HR CQ 7 GA X 4' X 8'
30102204-012

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	0170 PLATE HR A-36 1/4" X 4' X 8' 30102204-010	2.00000	EA	236.000000	472.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 PLATE HR A-36 1/4" X 4' X 8'
30102204-010

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	0170 PLATE HR A-36 1/2" X 4' X 8' 30102204-009	1.00000	EA	483.000000	483.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 PLATE HR A-36 1/2" X 4' X 8'
30102204-009

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	0170 ANGLE BAR 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 10' 30101504-023	4.00000	EA	53.000000	212.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 ANGLE BAR 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 10'
30101504-023

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	0170 ANGLE STR 4" X 4" X 3/8" X 10' 30101504-059	4.00000	EA	141.000000	564.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 ANGLE STR 4" X 4" X 3/8" X 10'
30101504-059

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	0170 BAR HR FLAT 1/4" X 2" X 10' 30263900-204	8.00000	EA	26.000000	208.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments: QUOTING HRFB; NOT TUBES

Extended Description:

0170 BAR HR FLAT 1/4" X 2" X 10'
30263900-204

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	0170 BAR HR FLAT 1/4" X 4" X10' 30263900-208	4.00000	EA	56.000000	224.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments: QUOTING HRFB; NOT TUBES

Extended Description:

0170 BAR HR FLAT 1/4" X 4" X10'
30263900-208

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	0170 BAR HR FLAT 3/8" X 3" X 10' 30263900-240	4.00000	EA	62.000000	248.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments: QUOTING HRFB

Extended Description:

0170 BAR HR FLAT 3/8" X 3" X 10'
30263900-240

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	0170 TUBING 2" SQ X 3/16" X 12' 40182300-010	8.00000	EA	72.000000	576.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 TUBING 2" SQ X 3/16" X 12'
40182300-010

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	0170 TUBING 3" SQ X 1/4" X 12' 40182300-009	2.00000	EA	154.500000	309.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 TUBING 3" SQ X 1/4" X 12'
40182300-009

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	0170 BAR CF ROUND C1045 1" X 10' 30264400-044	2.00000	EA	115.000000	230.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments: QUOTING 12' LENGTHS

Extended Description:

0170 BAR CF ROUND C1045 1" X 10'
30264400-044

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	0170 BAR CF ROUND C1045 1 1/2" X 10' 30264400-036	2.00000	EA	167.000000	334.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments: QUOTING 12' LENGTHS

Extended Description:

0170 BAR CF ROUND C1045 1 1/2" X 10'
30264400-036